
BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Unofficial Point Standings 2010
The absentees are not counted in the Unofficial Point Standings.

February-06-10

Ch. Josols Titan 986

Ch. Mi-Pao's Mojo 769

Ch. Fu San Doc Holiday 413

Ch. Mi-Pao's Thor 270

Ch. Spindrift Mr. Independence 189

CKC 2010  Events Book Standings

Ch. Josols Titan 871

Ch. Mi-Pao's Mojo 660

Ch. Fu San Doc Holiday 403

Ch. Mi-Pao's Thor 220

Ch. Spindrift Mr. Independence 177

Show F Amara Tomaz BP ABP PP GC DIC

Melanie Tomaz

102311 10/03/2010 WF-BO - Neil Wm. Graves, Calgary, AB 1 1 0 0 0

Total 1 1 0 0 0

Show F Ch Ayrhill Tarragon With The Wind BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Jacqueline Swim & Judith Tulloch

100376 06/05/2010 BB - Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 1 1 0 0 1

102018 09/04/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Carlos Fernandez-Renau, Madrid, ES 0 12 0 3 12

102019 09/05/2010 BB - Wendy Maisey, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0

102020 09/06/2010 BB -  Ekaterina Senashenko, Moscow, RU 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 13 0 3 13
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ped-mi-pao-thor.htm
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ped-fu-san-doc-holiday.htm
ped-mi-pao-thor.htm
ped-spindrift-mr-independance.htm
ped-ayrhill-tarragon-with-the-wind.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show F Ayrhill Thyme 4 Velvet Tigger BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Judith E Tulloch

100901 02/13/2010 WF-BB - Donald Wallace, Dartmouth NS 0 0 0 0 0

100902 02/14/2010 WF-BB - Linda Millman, Hamilton ON 0 0 0 0 0

101710 03/27/2010 WF-BB-Gr 4 - Susan M. Badick, Calgary, AB 0 7 0 0 7

101713 03/28/2010 WF-BB - Robert Dawson, 0980 Manilla, PH 0 0 0 0 0

100994 05/15/2010 WF-BB - Michel Bouchard, Baie-st-paul, QC 0 0 0 0 0

100995 05/15/2010 WF-BB - Donald G. Wallace, Dartmouth, NS 0 0 0 0 0

100996 05/16/2010 WF-BB - Carmen Haller, Langley, BC 0 0 0 0 0

100997 05/16/2010 WF-BB - Donald C. Fitzsimmons Nepean, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100376 06/05/2010 WF - Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 0 0 0 0 0

100377 06/06/2010 WF-BB -  Natalie Dunfee, Enfield, NS 0 0 0 0 0

103028 06/19/2010 WF-BB - Ronald Besoff, Abemain Nsw 2326, AU 0 0 0 0 0

103029 06/20/2010 WF-BB-Gr 4 - Dianne Besoff, Abemain Nsw 2326, AU 0 8 0 0 8

103030 06/20/2010 WF-BB - Tan Hock, Jahor Malaysia, MY 0 0 0 0 0

102223 06/26/2010 WF-BB -  Peter Machen, Jemseg, NB 0 0 0 0 0

102224 06/26/2010 WF-BB - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102225 06/27/2010 WF-BB - Bud Haverstock, Fort Saskatchewan, AB 0 0 0 0 0

102226 06/27/2010 WF-BB - Phyllis Pancel, Sudbury, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101039 08/28/2010 WF-BB - Phyllis Wolfish, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101040 08/28/2010 WF-BB-Gr 4 - Ole Nielsen, Paris, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101041 08/29/2010 WF-BB - Martin D. Doherty, Orangeville, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101042 08/29/2010 WF-BB-Gr 4 - Thomas J. Touzel, Vankleek Hill, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103189 09/11/2010 WF-BB - Frederick N. Dewsbury, Oakville, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103190 09/11/2010 WF-BB - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 0 0 0 0 0

103191 09/12/2010 WF-BB - Bruce Owen, Acton, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103192 09/12/2010 WF-BB - Guy A P Jeavons, Moffat, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103221 10/09/2010 WF-BB - Michael Gelinas, Delaware, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103222 10/10/2010 WF-BB - Rui Oliveria , Lisboa, PT 0 0 0 0 0

103143 11/13/2010 WF-BB - Thora P. Brown, Almonte, ON 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 15 0 0 15

ped-ayrhill-thyme-4-velvet-tigger.html


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show F Ch. Beshia's Hokulani At Myanchow BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Mika Sekine

100759 08/21/2010 WF-BP-BB-PG - Charles E. Hunt, Calgary, AB 1 1 20 0 1

100761 08/22/2010 WF-BP-BB - Robert Verhulst, Langley, BC 1 1 1 0 1

101859 09/25/2010 WF-BP-BB - John Clark, Upper Hutt, NZ 1 1 1 0 1

103292 10/22/2010 BP - Jean M. Bateman, Saanichton, BC 0 0 5 0 0

103293 10/23/2010 WF-BP-BO - Arley D Hussin, Arvada, CO USA 3 3 5 0 0

103359 10/28/2010 WF-BW-BP-BO - Espen Engh, 3400 Lier, NO 2 2 4 0 0

103360 10/29/2010 WF-BW-BP  -  Robert Hutton, Louisville 40214, KY 2 2 5 0 0

103361 10/30/2010 WF-BP -  Ekarat Sangkunakup, Nakhonprathom, TH 1 1 4 0 0

103362 10/31/2010 WF-BW-BP-BO -  Christopher S Neilson, Castleton, ON 2 2 4 0 0

103336 11/05/2010 BP-BB-PG-Gr 4 - Charles Trotter, Carmel, CA USA 3 44 60 2 44

103337 11/06/2010 BO - John Reeve-newson, Toronto, ON 1 1 3 0 0

103338 11/07/2010 BP-BB-Gr 4 - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 3 56 3 2 46

100073 11/26/2010 BP-BO - Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 1 1 2 0 0

100074 11/27/2010 BP-BB -  Patricia Hastings, Aloha, OR USA 2 2 2 0 2

100075 11/28/2010 BP-BB -  Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 2 2 2 0 2

Total 25 119 121 4 97

F Beshia's Kai Kahanu BP ABP PP GC DIC

Show 5 Generation Pedigree

Zerilda Boleska

100757 08/20/2010 WF-BP-BB - Valerie D. Gervais, Cobble Hill, BC 1 1 1 0 1

100758 08/20/2010 WF-BP-BB - Michael J. Woods, St. John's, NL 1 1 1 0 1

100760 08/21/2010 WF-BP-BB-PG - Dianne Ivey, Vernon, BC 1 1 20 0 1

100762 08/22/2010 WF-BP-BB-PG - Sheila Verhulst, Langley, BC 1 1 20 0 1

101858 09/24/2010 WF-BP-BB - Denise Clark, Levin, NZ 1 1 1 0 1

101860 09/26/2010 WF-BP-BB - Edward H. Macdonald , Victoria, BC 1 1 1 0 1

Total 6 6 44 0 6

Show F Ch. Beshia's Princess Of Darkness BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Zerilda Boleska

100833 02/05/2010 WF-BW-BP-BB - Gary Allen, Westbank, BC 4 4 4 0 4

100835 02/07/2010 BP - Stephen Hubbell, Weaverville CA 0 0 4 0 0

100045 03/29/2010 BP - Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 0 0 1 0 0

100137 04/16/2010 WF-BO - Fred Bassett, Broken Arrow, OK USA 1 1 0 0 0

100138 04/17/2010 BB - John Lewington, South Australia, AU 2 2 0 0 2

100139 04/18/2010 BB - Robert A Stein La Quinta, CA USA 1 1 0 0 1

100542 04/18/2010 BB - Carla Molinari, Alcabideche, PT 1 1 0 0 1

103294 10/24/2010 BO - Christopher S Neilson, Castleton, ON 3 3 0 0 0

103360 10/29/2010 BO  -  Robert Hutton, Louisville 40214, KY 2 2 0 0 0

103361 10/30/2010 BO -  Ekarat Sangkunakup, Nakhonprathom, TH 2 2 0 0 0

Total 16 16 9 0 8

ped-beshia-hokulani-at-nyanchow.htm
ped-beshias-kai-kahanu.html
ped-beshia-princess-darkness.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

F

 

Beshia's Talaleile BP ABP PP GC DIC

Show

Zerilda Boleska

103294 10/24/2010 WF-BP - Christopher S Neilson, Castleton, ON 2 2 5 0 0

Total 2 2 5 0 0

Show M Ch Cejam's Kiki Jiki At Winc BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

W & S Reyn, J Vilon & C Myers

100893 06/03/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Jaime Ganoza, Lima 33, PE PERU 0 16 0 3 16

100894 06/04/2010 BB - Federico Fernandez, Santo Domingo, DO 0 0 0 0 0

100895 06/05/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Raymond V. Filburn Jr., Newmarket, NH USA 0 27 0 4 27

102506 07/12/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Doug Windsor, Cambridge, ON 1 21 0 4 21

102507 07/13/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Joseph E. Gregory, Vero Beach, FL USA 0 13 0 2 13

102775 08/01/2010 BB-Gr 4 -  Chie Ejima Yamakado, Mie-prf, JP 1 7 0 2 7

102776 08/02/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Ekarat Sangkunakup, Nakhonprathom, TH 1 11 0 3 11

Total 3 95 0 18 95

Show M Ch. Chowdown's Why-it BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Patricia M Mather

101119 05/07/2010 WM-BO - Walter Pinsker, Surrey, BC 3 3 0 0 0

101340 05/08/2010 WM - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 3 3 0 0 0

6 6 0 0 0

Total

Show M Ch. Cincere Xlnt's Blue Newt BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Mary Rose & Cindy Stone

101120 05/08/2010 WM - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 2 2 0 0 0

101121 05/09/2010 WM-BW- - Dianne P Miller, Niagara On The Lake, ON 6 6 0 0 0

102753 08/20/2010 WM - Harry Tast, Parola, FI 2 2 0 0 0

102754 08/21/2010 WM-BW - Arley D Hussin, Arvada, CO USA 8 8 0 0 0

Total 18 18 0 0 0

ped-reiku.htm
ped-chowdown-why-it.htm
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BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show F Cincere Xlnt's Sadie Rose BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Cindy Stone & Barbara Bakert

101121 05/09/2010 WF-BP-BO-PG - Dianne P Miller, Niagara On The Lake, ON 2 2 30 0 0

102753 08/20/2010 WF-BW-BP-BO - Harry Tast, Parola, FI 6 6 7 0 0

102754 08/21/2010 BP - Arley D Hussin, Arvada, CO USA 0 0 9 0 0

102756 08/22/2010 WF-BO - David M. Paterson, Bolton, ON 4 4 0 0 0

Total 12 12 46 0 0

Show M Clos de Lion Saucy Lord Alfred BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Lorraine Stramba & Judy Allen

100744 05/02/2010 WM-BB-Gr 3 - Kim Ramey-Leblanc, Coldwater, ON 1 10 0 0 10

102126 06/30/2010 WM-BB-Gr 4 - Desmond Murphy, Monroe, NY USA 0 3 0 0 3

102127 07/01/2010 WM-BB-Gr 3  Marilyn J. O'Neill, Ancaster, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102121 07/03/2010 WM-BB -  Sandra M.m. Lex, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102506 07/12/2010 WM - Doug Windsor, Cambridge, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100777 07/23/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Honey A. Glendinning, Delta, BC 0 0 0 0 0

102129 07/28/2010 BB - Maida Puterman, Milton, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102130 07/28/2010 WM-BB - Len Harfield, Bobcaygeon, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102776 08/02/2010 WM - Ekarat Sangkunakup, Nakhonprathom, TH 0 0 0 0 0

102536 08/19/2010 WM-BB - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102535 08/19/2010 WM-BB-Gr 3 - Honey A. Glendinning, Delta, BC 0 9 0 0 9

102765 08/26/2010 WM - Betty Mchugh, Oshawa, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102766 08/27/2010 WM - James G. Reynolds, Ottawa, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103308 10/31/2010 WM-BB - Nancy M. Popovich, Westbank, BC 1 1 0 0 1

103172 11/27/2010 WM - Michael Hill, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103173 11/28/2010 WM - Nina Karlsdotter, Tarnsjo, SE 0 0 0 0 0

103490 12/11/2010 WM - James E Frederiksen, Knoxville, TN USA 0 0 0 0 0

103491 12/12/2010 WM - Wendy Paquette, Azilda, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103206 12/27/2010 WM-BW - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 1 1 0 0 0

103207 12/28/2010 WM - Warner Cespedes Arias, Costa Rica, CR 0 0 0 0 0

103208 12/29/2010 WM-BW - William Rodriguez Umana, Costa Rica, CR 1 1 0 0 0

Total 4 25 0 0 23

Show F Ch Dragonslayer Tais Dark Angel BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Margaret L Schlievert & Cindy Schlievert

100201 05/08/2010 WF-BO - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 1 1 0 0 0

101661 05/29/2010 WF-BW-BB-Gr 3 - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 2 11 0 0 11

102280 10/22/2010 WF-BW-BO - Letitia Bett, Carrying Place, ON 2 2 0 0 0

Total 3 12 0 0 11

ped-cincere-xlnt-sadie-rose.htm
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ped-dragonslayer-tais-dark-angel.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M Ch Dragonslayer Tais Dragonchaser BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Lucy Bender & Margaret L Schlievert & Cindy Schlievert

100161 04/10/2010 WM-BO - Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100201 05/08/2010 WM-BW-BB - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 2 2 0 0 2

100202 05/09/2010 WM-BW-BB - Gutenberg Soares, Natal Rio Cep 59080, BR 2 2 0 0 2

101661 05/29/2010 WM-BO - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101662 05/30/2010 WF-BW-BB - Michel Bouchard, Baie-St-Paul, QC 0 0 0 0 0

103307 10/30/2010 WM-BB - Charlotte Patterson, Destin, FL 2 2 0 0 2

103348 11/12/2010 WM-BB - Alan Bennett, Beachville, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103350 11/14/2010 WM -  Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 1 1 0 0 0

102791 11/19/2010 WM-BB - Enrique Filippini, 1123 Buenos Aires, AR 1 1 0 0 1

102792 11/20/2010 WM-BW - Phyllis Wolfish, Toronto, ON 2 2 0 0 2

102793 11/21/2010 BB - David Ojalvo, 1026 Buenos Aires, AR 2 2 0 0 2

Total 12 12 0 0 11

Show F Ch Dragonslayer Tais Sunny Dee BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Margaret L Schlievert & Cindy Schlievert

100161 04/10/2010 WF-BW-BP-BB - Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 1 1 1 0 1

100201 05/08/2010 BP - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 0 0 2 0 0

100202 05/09/2010 WF-BO-BP - Gutenberg Soares, Natal Rio Cep 59080, BR 1 1 2 0 0

101662 05/30/2010 WF-BW-BB - Michel Bouchard, Baie-St-Paul, QC 2 2 0 0 2

102281 10/23/2010 WF-BO -  Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 2 2 0 0 0

Total 6 6 5 0 3

Show M Ch Dreamland's Star Of Rivre Glen BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Debby M Howard

100246 02/19/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Ken Hammond, Tasmania, AU 1 26 0 2 26

100249 02/22/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Bruce Marquette, Thornleigh Nsw, AU 0 17 0 2 17

100440 06/18/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Bud Haverstock, Fort Saskatchewan, AB 2 37 0 3 37

100441 06/19/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Melvin Beech, Aylmer, ON 3 30 0 2 30

100442 06/20/2010 BB - Joan Beech, Aylmer, ON 3 3 0 0 3

101577 07/19/2010 BB - Guy A P Jeavons, Moffat, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101578 07/20/2010 BB -  Guy Spagnolo, New South Wales, AU 0 0 0 0 0

101579 07/21/2010 BB - David Strachan, Weetangera Act 2614, AU 0 0 0 0 0

100776 07/22/2010 BB - Thomas Burke, Charlottetown, PE 0 0 0 0 0

100777 07/23/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Honey A. Glendinning, Delta, BC 1 26 0 3 26

100778 07/24/2010 BB - William D. Gunn, Ottawa, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101221 09/05/2010 BB - Ole Nielsen, Paris, ON 1 1 0 0 1

Total 11 140 0 12 140

ped-dragonslayer-tais-dragonchaser.htm
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ped-dreamlands-star-of-riverglen.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show F Fair Hill's Absolut Little Mermaid BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Susan Clarke

100440 06/18/2010 WF-BO - Bud Haverstock, Fort Saskatchewan, AB 0 0 0 0 0

100441 06/19/2010 WF-BO Melvin Beech, Aylmer, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100442 06/20/2010 WF-BW - Joan Beech, Aylmer, ON 2 2 0 0 0

100549 07/16/2010 WF-BO - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100550 07/17/2010 WF-BO - Jon Cole, Nashville, TN USA 0 0 0 0 0

100551 07/18/2010 WM-BW-BB - Richard Paquette, Azilda, ON 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 0 0 0

Show M Ch. Fu San Doc Holiday BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Pam Schmied, Daniel & Mary Ellen Shook

100698 04/23/2010 WM-BP-BB - Avery Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 1 1 1 0 1

100699 04/24/2010 WM-BP-BB - Douglas Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 1 1 1 0 1

100700 04/25/2010 WM-BP-BB - Linda A. Millman, Hamilton, ON 1 1 1 0 1

101132 05/09/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Ronald Mahon, St Thomas, ON 5 5 5 0 5

101675 05/22/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB-PG - Conny Gutierrez Otero, Mexico, MX 5 5 22 0 5

101677 05/24/2010 WM-BW-BB-Gr 2 - Katelon Bajona-Fox, Nanaimo, BC 5 15 15 0 15

100426 07/02/2010 PB-PG-BPIS - Marion M Postgate, Vancouver, BC 0 0 214 0 0

100428 07/04/2010 BP-BB-PG-Gr 4 - Dr. Robert Smith, St Stephens Church, VA 3 13 19 2 13

100907 07/23/2010 BP-BB-PG-Gr 1 - Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 0 19 19 5 19

100908 07/24/2010 BP-BB-PG-Gr 1 - Dianne P Miller, Niagara On The Lake, ON 0 18 18 5 18

100909 07/25/2010 BP-BB-PG-Gr 2 - Peter Machen, Jemseg, NB 0 12 18 4 12

100079 08/06/2010 BB-PG-Gr 4 - Kenneth Mcdermott, Newburgh, NY USA 4 20 29 2 20

100080 08/07/2010 BB-PG - Gloria Geringer, Denham Springs, LA USA 4 4 31 0 4

100741 08/06/2010 BB - Chie Ejima Yamakado, Mie-prf, JP 3 3 3 0 3

102478 08/20/2010 BB - Dave A. Markus, Niverville, MB 0 0 0 0 0

102479 08/20/2010 BB -  Linda Kraft, Saskatoon, SK 0 0 0 0 0

102480 08/21/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Denise Cornelssen, Sherwood Park, AB 0 7 0 2 7

102481 08/21/2010 BB - Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102482 08/22/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Richard Fehler, Regina, SK 0 5 0 3 5

102483 08/22/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Thomas Alexander, Ste. Anne, MB 0 8 0 3 8

102672 10/09/2010 BB - Wendy Maisey, Calgary, AB 3 3 0 0 3

102673 10/10/2010 BB - Christopher S Neilson, Castleton, ON 3 3 0 0 3

102674 10/11/2010 BB - Donald J Emslie, Surrey, BC 3 3 0 0 3

103359 10/28/2010 BB - Espen Engh, 3400 Lier, NO 4 4 0 0 4

103360 10/29/2010 BB-Gr 1  -  Robert Hutton, Louisville 40214, KY 5 117 0 5 117

103361 10/30/2010 BB-Gr 2  -  Ekarat Sangkunakup, Nakhonprathom, TH 4 121 0 4 121

103362 10/31/2010 BB -  Christopher S Neilson, Castleton, ON 5 5 0 1 5

102263 11/19/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Michelle E Scott, Guelph, ON 1 10 0 2 10

Total 60 403 396 38 403

ped-fair-hills-absolut-little-mermaid.htm
ped-fu-san-doc-holiday.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M

 

Ch. Jenuine Absolut Gold BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Susan Clarke & Jennifer Stroop

100440 06/18/2010 WM-BW - Bud Haverstock, Fort Saskatchewan, AB 1 1 0 0 0

100441 06/19/2010 WM-BW Melvin Beech, Aylmer, ON 2 2 0 0 0

100442 06/20/2010 WM - Joan Beech, Aylmer, ON 1 1 0 0 0

100549 07/16/2010 WM-BW-BB - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 2 2 0 0 2

100550 07/17/2010 WM-BW-BB - Jon Cole, Nashville, TN USA 2 2 0 0 2

100551 07/18/2010 WM-BW-BB - Richard Paquette (0001138), Azilda, ON 1 1 0 0 1

Total 9 9 0 0 5

Show F Jiang Juns Black Magic Moment BP ABP PP GC DIC

Andi Bauer

100834 02/06/2010 WF-BO - Harold Pybus, Abbotsford, BC 2 2 0 0 0

100183 03/12/2010 WF - Everett K. Mincey  Langley, BC 0 0 0 0 0

100043 03/27/2010 WF-BO - Katelon Bajona-Fox, Nanaimo, BC 1 1 0 0 0

100044 03/28/2010 WF-BW-BB - Edward H. Macdonald, Victoria, BC 2 2 0 0 2

100045 03/29/2010 WF-BB - Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 1 1 0 0 1

102053 04/03/2010 WF-BO - Shirley Limoges, Ottawa, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102054 04/04/2010 WF-BO - Robert Dawson, 0980 Manilla, PH 0 0 0 0 0

Total 6 6 0 0 3

Show M Ch. Josols Chubbychang At Lionbear BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Tanya Hall

100169 02/12/2010 WM-BW - Bruce Marquette, Thornleigh Nsw, AU 2 2 0 0 0

100170 02/13/2010 WM-BW - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 2 2 0 0 0

100066 02/14/2010 WM-BW - Ken Hammond, Tasmania, AU 1 1 0 0 0

100067 02/15/2010 WM-BW - Narelle Hammond - Robertson, Tasmania, AU 2 2 0 0 0

100113 03/26/2010 WM-BW - Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 2 2 0 0 0

100114 03/27/2010 WM-BO - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 1 1 0 0 0

100115 03/28/2010 WM-BW - Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 2 2 0 0 0

Total 12 12 0 0 0

ped-jenuine-absolut-gold.htm
ped-josols-chubbychang-at-lionbear.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M Ch. Josol's Titan BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Greg & Sylvia Brodsky

100169 02/12/2010 BB - Bruce Marquette, Thornleigh Nsw, AU 3 3 0 0 3

100170 02/13/2010 BB-Gr 1 - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 3 26 0 5 26

100066 02/14/2010 BB-Gr 1-BIS -  Ken Hammond, Tasmania, AU 2 236 0 10 236

100067 02/15/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Narelle Hammond - Robertson, Tasmania, AU 3 19 0 3 19

100943 03/05/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Alan Bennett, Beachville, ON 0 10 0 4 10

100944 03/05/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Edna M Perks, Grande Prairie, AB 0 10 0 4 10

100945 03/06/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Leslie B. Rogers, Langley, BC 0 11 0 5 11

100946 03/06/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Doreen E. Marsh, Victoria, BC 0 12 0 5 12

100947 03/07/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Thomas Alexander, Ste. Anne, MB 0 8 0 3 8

100948 03/07/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Bud Haverstock, Fort Saskatchewan, AB 0 10 0 3 10

100113 03/26/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 4 18 0 4 18

100115 03/28/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 3 15 0 3 15

100480 04/09/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Carol J Graham Balzac, AB 0 9 0 3 9

100481 04/10/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Cheryl W. Stuber, Irvine, AB 0 8 0 4 8

100482 04/11/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Linda Kraft, Saskatoon, SK 0 9 0 3 9

100335 06/04/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Peggy Gutierrez Otero, Mexico Df 10900, MX 0 82 0 4 82

100336 06/05/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Eugene Blake, Tulsa, OK USA 1 95 0 5 95

100426 07/02/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Marion M Postgate, Vancouver, BC 3 19 0 5 19

100427 07/03/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Mrs. Polly Smith, St Stephens Church, VA USA 3 14 0 3 14

102592 07/16/2010 BB - Michele Billings, Ft Lauderdale, FL USA 0 0 0 0 0

102593 07/17/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Tempest A. Deptuch, Louis Creek, BC  0 43 0 3 43

102594 07/18/2010 BB - Sue-Ellyn Rempel, Sandy Hook, MB 0 0 0 0 0

101101 07/30/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Steve Dr. Keating, Dallas TX USA 1 77 0 5 77

101102 07/30/2010 BB - V.ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 1 1 0 0 0

101103 07/31/2010 BB - Brian Taylor, Burlington, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101104 08/01/2010 BB - James E Frederiksen, Knoxville, TN USA 0 0 0 0 10

101263 09/04/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 1 10 0 3 12

101264 09/05/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Stephen Hubbell, Weaverville, CA USA 1 12 0 4 10

101265 09/06/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Kathleen Anderson-Wulff, Saskatoon, SK 1 10 0 2 11

102079 09/17/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Robert Verhulst, Langley, BC 1 11 0 4 4

102080 09/17/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Sheila Verhulst, Langley, BC 1 4 0 2 12

102081 09/18/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Neil Wm. Graves, Calgary, AB 1 12 0 5 10

102083 09/19/2010 BB-Gr 1 - John Clark, Upper Hutt, NZ 1 10 0 5 3

102084 09/19/2010 BB- Gr 3 - Denise Clark, Levin, NZ 1 3 0 3 0

103336 11/05/2010 BO - Charles Trotter, Carmel, CA USA 0 0 0 0 0

103337 11/06/2010 BB-Gr 3 - John Reeve-newson, Toronto, ON 3 62 0 3 62

103338 11/07/2010 BO - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 1

102264 11/20/2010 BB - Morley E. Thornton, Orillia, ON 1 1 0 0 1

102265 11/21/2010 BB - Donna M Cole, Langley, BC 1 1 0 0 1

Total 40 871 0 115 871

ped-josols-titan.html


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show F Ch. Lionbear's Karma

5 Generation Pedigree BP ABP PP GC DIC

Tanya Hall

100169 02/12/2010 WF-BO - Bruce Marquette, Thornleigh Nsw, AU 1 1 0 0 0

100170 02/13/2010 WF-BO - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 1 1 0 0 0

100067 02/15/2010 WF-BO - Narelle Hammond - Robertson, Tasmania, AU 1 1 0 0 0

100113 03/26/2010 WF-BO - Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 1 1 0 0 0

100114 03/27/2010 WF-BW-BB-GR 3 - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 4 17 0 0 0

100115 03/28/2010 WF-BO - Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 1 1 0 0 0

Total 9 22 0 0 0

Show M Lionbear's Infinity Past BP ABP PP GC DIC

Tanya Hall

101369 06/25/2010 WM-BO - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101370 06/25/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - John Reeve-Newson, Toronto, ON 1 1 1 0 1

101371 06/26/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB-PG-Gr 2 - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 1 25 26 0 25

101372 06/26/2010 WM-BO - Carol J Graham, Balzac, AB 1 1 0 0 0

101373 06/27/2010 WM-BO - Terill S. Udenberg, Vernon, BC 0 0 0 0 0

101374 06/27/2010 WM-BO - Morley E. Thornton, Orillia, ON 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3 27 27 0 26

Show F Ch Lionbear's Jazmine BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Tanya Hall

101130 05/07/2010 WF-BB - Gail H. Forsythe, Calgary, AB 0 0 4 0 0

101131 05/08/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB-Gr 4-BG - Marilyn J. O'neill, Ancaster, ON 1 14 17 0 0

101676 05/23/2010 BP-PG - Edgar L. Bajona, Nanaimo, BC 0 0 22 0 0

100783 06/19/2010 WF-BP-PG - Lee Anne Bateman, Edmonton, AB 1 1 26 0 0

101369 06/25/2010 WF-BW-BP-BB-Gr 4 - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 1 13 1 0 13

101370 06/25/2010 WF-BO - John Reeve-Newson, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101371 06/26/2010 WF-BO - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0

101372 06/26/2010 WF-BW-BP-BB-BPIS-Gr 3 - Carol J Graham, Balzac, AB 2 11 167 0 11

101373 06/27/2010 WF-BP-BB-PG-BPIS - Terill S. Udenberg, Vernon, BC 1 1 166 0 1

101374 06/27/2010 WF-BW-BP-BB-PG-Gr 3 - Morley E. Thornton, Orillia, ON 1 7 20 0 7

Total 7 47 423 0 32

Show M Lisha's Austin Powers BP ABP PP GC DIC

Margaret D Turner

102792 11/20/2010 WM-BW - Phyllis Wolfish, Toronto, ON 1 1 0 0 0

102793 11/21/2010 WM - David Ojalvo, 1026 Buenos Aires, AR 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 0 0 0

ped-lionbears-karma.htm
ped-lionbear-jazmine.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M Lisha's Maximus Of River Glen BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Debby M Howard

101219 09/03/2010 WM-BP-BB - Michael J. Woods, St. John's, NL 0 0 0 0 0

101220 09/04/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 1 1 1 0 1

101221 09/05/2010 WM-BP - Ole Nielsen, Paris, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102310 10/02/2010 WM-BO - Linda A. Millman, Hamilton, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102311 10/03/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB-PG - Neil Wm. Graves, Calgary, AB 2 2 22 0 2

102280 10/22/2010 WM-BP - Letitia Bett, Carrying Place, ON 1 1 3 0 0

102281 10/23/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB -  Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 5 5 5 0 5

102282 10/24/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Philip Wendling, Tottenham, ON 6 6 6 0 6

103349 11/13/2010 BP - Morley E. Thornton, Orillia, ON 0 0 2 0 0

103350 11/14/2010 BP -  Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 0 0 3 0 0

102791 11/19/2010 WM-BB - Enrique Filippini, 1123 Buenos Aires, AR 0 0 1 0 0

Total 15 15 43 0 14

Show F Lisha's Ziva The Queen Diva BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Debby M Howard

101220 09/04/2010 WF-BO - Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102310 10/02/2010 WF-BW-BP-BB - Linda A. Millman, Hamilton, ON 2 2 2 0 2

102282 10/24/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Philip Wendling, Tottenham, ON 2 2 0 0 0

102792 11/20/2010 WF-BP-BO - Phyllis Wolfish, Toronto, ON 0 0 2 0 0

102793 11/21/2010 WF-BW-BP - David Ojalvo, 1026 Buenos Aires, AR 1 1 2 0 0

Total 5 5 6 0 2

Show M Loclyn's Cinnabon Treat BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Lynda I Lockstein

102756 08/22/2010 WM-BW-BP - David M. Paterson, Bolton, ON 7 7 9 0 0

102379 10/15/2010 WM-BW-BP - Shirley Limoges, Ottawa, ON 2 2 3 0 0

102380 10/16/2010 WM-BW-BP - Mark Kennedy, 156689730, PA USA 3 3 4 0 0

102381 10/17/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Martin D. Doherty, Orangeville, ON 3 3 3 0 3

103041 12/03/2010 WM-BW - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 2 2 0 0 0

103043 12/05/2010 WM - Dr. Johan Becerra-Hernandez, San Juan, PR 0 0 0 0 0

Total 17 17 19 0 3

Show F Loclyn's Huy Lee BP ABP PP GC DIC

Lynda I Lockstein

102379 10/15/2010 WF-BO - Shirley Limoges, Ottawa, ON 1 1 0 0 0

103041 12/03/2010 WF-BO - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 1 1 0 0 0

Total 2 2 0 0 0

ped-lishas-maximus-of-river-glen.html
ped-lishas-ziva-the-queen-diva.html
ped-loclyn-cinnabon-man.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show F

 

Loclyn's Song Of Dixie BP ABP PP GC DIC

Lynda I Lockstein

102380 10/16/2010 WF-BO - Mark Kennedy, 156689730, PA USA 1 1 0 0 0

102381 10/17/2010 WF-BO - Martin D. Doherty, Orangeville, ON 1 1 0 0 0

103043 12/05/2010 WM - Dr. Johan Becerra-Hernandez, San Juan, PR 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 0 0 0

Show M Major Wrinkle O'Lionbear BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Tanya Hall

101131 05/08/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB-Gr 4-PG - Marilyn J. O'neill, Ancaster, ON 5 14 16 0 14

100782 06/18/2010 BP - Barbara R. Watt, Victoria, BC 0 0 5 0 0

100785 06/20/2010 BP - Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 0 0 4 0 0

Total 5 14 25 0 14

Show F Masterpiece Say Goodnight Gracie O'Micmar BP ABP PP GC DIC

Mary Counihan & Michael Counihan

100073 11/26/2010 WF - Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100074 11/27/2010 WF -  Patricia Hastings, Aloha, OR USA 0 0 0 0 0

100075 11/28/2010 WF -  Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0

Show F Mayan's Xlnt Curious Georgia BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Michael Craig Bakert & Barbara Bakert

101119 05/07/2010 WF-BW-BP-BB-Gr 3 - Walter Pinsker, Surrey, BC 8 20 8 0 8

101120 05/08/2010 WF-BW-BP - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 9 9 245 0 0

101340 05/08/2010 WF-BW-BP-BO - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 10 10 15 0 0

Total 27 39 268 0 8

Show F

 

Mi-Pao's Caramella Cream BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Christine M Farnell

100896 06/07/2010 WF-BO - Lesley Hiltz, Brush Prairie, WA USA 0 0 0 0 0

102754 08/21/2010 WF-BO - Arley D Hussin, Arvada, CO USA 5 5 0 0 0

Total 5 5 0 0 0

ped-major-wrinkl-o-lionbear.htm
ped-mayans-xint-curious-georgia.htm
ped-mi-pao-caramella-cream.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M Mi-Pao's Cream Wolf BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Marilyn Baird

100019 04/03/2010 WM-BB - Paula Heikkinen-lehkonen, Finland, FI 0 0 0 0 0

100020 04/04/2010 WM-BB - Dr. Robert Smith St Stephens Church, VA USA 0 0 0 0 0

103359 10/28/2010 WM - Espen Engh, 3400 Lier, NO 0 0 0 0 0

103360 10/29/2010 WM -  Robert Hutton, Louisville 40214, KY 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0

Show M Mi-Pao's Heart Of Lothian BP ABP PP GC DIC

Wendy Nieminen & Peter Dingwell

100239 04/30/2010 WM-BP-BB - Rosemary Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100240 05/01/2010 WM-BP-BB - Michael Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100241 05/02/2010 WM-BP-BB - Marilyn J. O'Neill, Ancaster, ON 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0

Show F Ch. Mi-Pao's Ka Ching BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Murray D & Judy T Watson

100835 02/07/2010 WF-BB - Stephen Hubbell, Weaverville CA 4 4 0 0 4

100184 03/13/2010 WF-BW-BB - Marilynn Mincey, Langley, BC 2 2 0 0 2

100185 03/14/2010 WF-BW-BB - Wendy Paquette, Azilda, ON 2 2 0 0 2

102052 04/02/2010 FW-BW-BB - James G. Reynolds, Ottawa, ON 2 2 0 0 2

Total 10 10 0 0 10

ped-mi-pao-cream-wolf.htm
ped-mi-pao-ka-ching.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M Ch. Mi-Pao's Mojo BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Paul Odenkirchen

100579 02/05/2010 BB - Olga Gagn, St Davids ON 0 0 0 0 0

100580 02/06/2010 BB - Larry Kereluke Winnipeg MB 0 0 0 0 0

100581 02/07/2009 BB-Gr 4 - Doris Willis, Windsor ON 0 38 0 2 38

100246 02/19/2010 BP - Ken Hammond, Tasmania, AU 0 0 0 0 0

101321 03/05/2010 BB-Gr 4 - William D. Gunn, Ottawa, ON 0 9 0 2 9

101325 03/06/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Ronald S.f Mahon St Thomas, ON 0 20 0 3 20

101327 03/07/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Sari Brewster Tietjen, Rhinebeck, NY USA 0 27 0 4 27

100822 03/12/2010 BB - Donna M Cole, Langley, BC 0 0 0 0 0

100823 03/13/2010 Win Cancelled (June 2010 Event Results book) 0 0 0 0 0

100216 04/17/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Michael Hill, Toronto, ON 0 18 0 0 18

100217 04/18/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Sue-ellyn Rempel, Sandy Hook, MB 0 15 0 0 15

100359 04/24/2010 BB-Gr 4 - John Lewington, South Australia, AU 0 17 0 2 17

100360 04/25/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 0 25 0 3 25

101120 05/08/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 11 32 0 4 32

101121 05/09/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Dianne P Miller, Niagara On The Lake, ON 8 24 0 4 24

101340 05/08/2010 BISS - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 15 15 0 10 15

102715 05/16/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Pam Douglas, Hamilton, NZ 0 14 0 3 14

100323 05/22/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Allan Brown, Almonte, ON 0 24 0 5 24

100319 05/23/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Thora P. Brown, Almonte, ON 0 28 0 5 28

100320 05/24/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 0 23 0 4 23

100896 06/06/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Robert Dawson, 0980 Manilla, PH 2 22 0 4 22

101875 06/24/2010 BB-Gr 1 -  Frederick N. Dewsbury, Oakville, ON 0 9 0 5 9

101876 06/25/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Gf Van Der Spu, Pietermaritzburg, ZAF 0 11 0 2 11

101877 06/26/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Adriano Bosa, Buenos Aires, AR 0 13 0 2 13

102774 07/31/2010 BB - Jocelyne M Gagne, Welland, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100852 08/06/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 0 14 0 4 14

100853 08/07/2010 BB - Anthony Dinardo, West Hartford, CT USA 0 0 0 0 0

100854 08/08/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Brian Taylor, Burlington, ON 0 17 0 2 17

102354 08/07/2010 BB - Diana Norman, Ocean View Qld, AU 0 0 0 0 0

102379 10/15/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Shirley Limoges, Ottawa, ON 3 32 0 4 32

102380 10/16/2010 BB - Mark Kennedy, 156689730, PA USA 4 4 0 1 4

102280 10/22/2010 BB - Letitia Bett, Carrying Place, ON 3 3 0 0 3

103349 11/13/2010 BB - Morley E. Thornton, Orillia, ON 2 2 0 0 2

103350 11/14/2010 BB -  Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 3 3 0 0 3

103171 11/26/2010 BB-Gr 3 - John Reeve-newson, Toronto, ON 0 9 0 3 9

103172 11/27/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Michael Hill, Toronto, ON 2 16 0 4 16

103173 11/28/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Nina Karlsdotter, Tarnsjo, SE 2 10 0 3 10

103041 12/03/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 3 30 0 5 30

103042 12/04/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Heather E. Langfeld, Oshawa, ON 0 18 0 3 18

103043 12/05/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Dr. Johan Becerra-Hernandez, San Juan, PR 3 33 0 4 33

103489 12/10/2010 BB-Gr 4 -  Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 0 30 0 2 30

103490 12/11/2010 BB-Gr 4 - James E Frederiksen, Knoxville, TN USA 1 23 0 2 23

103491 12/12/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Wendy Paquette, Azilda, ON 1 25 0 2 25

103206 12/27/2010 BB - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 3 3 0 0 3

103207 12/28/2010 BB - Warner Cespedes Arias, Costa Rica, CR 1 1 0 0 1

103208 12/29/2010 BB - William Rodriguez Umana, Costa Rica, CR 3 3 0 0 3

Total 70 660 0 103 660

ped-mi-pao-mojo.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M Ch Mi-Pao's Thor BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Paul Odenkirchen

102753 08/20/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Harry Tast, Parola, FI 7 20 0 5 20

102754 08/21/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Arley D Hussin, Arvada, CO USA 9 24 0 4 24

102756 08/22/2010 BB-Gr 2 - David M. Paterson, Bolton, ON 10 24 0 4 24

102765 08/26/2010 BB - Betty Mchugh, Oshawa, ON 1 1 0 0 1

102766 08/27/2010 BB-Gr 2 - James G. Reynolds, Ottawa, ON 1 12 0 4 12

102767 08/28/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Donald G. Wallace, Dartmouth, NS 0 18 0 4 18

102781 09/10/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Toddie Clark, Decatur, TN USA 0 18 0 4 18

102782 09/11/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Kathleen Guimond, Orangeville, ON 0 23 0 4 23

102783 09/12/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 0 10 0 2 10

102582 09/24/2011 BB-Gr 4 - Ronald S.F Mahon, St Thomas ON 0 13 0 2 13

102583 09/25/2011 BB-Gr 3 - Phyllis Wolfish, Toronto ON 0 16 0 3 16

102437 10/08/2010 BB - Paula Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 0 0 0 0 0

102438 10/09/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Roger Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 0 16 0 3 16

102439 10/10/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Natalie Dunfee, Enfield, NS 0 21 0 5 21

102440 10/11/2010 BB-Gr 4 -  Douglas Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 4 0 2 4

Total 28 220 0 46 220

Show M Mi-Pao's Wendal BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Cyndi & Jessica Eldridge

100833 02/05/2010 WM-BO - Gary Allen, Westbank, BC 1 1 0 0 0

100834 02/06/2010 WM-BW-BB - Harold Pybus, Abbotsford, BC 4 4 0 0 4

100835 02/07/2010 WM-BO - Stephen Hubbell, Weaverville CA 1 1 0 0 0

Total 6 6 0 0 4

Show F Rossy Polly BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Tanya Hall

100066 02/14/2010 WF-BO - Ken & Narelle Hammond, Tasmania, AU 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0

Show F Sanders Black Magic Moment BP ABP PP GC DIC

Andi Bauer

100264 05/14/2010 WF-BW-BB - Cheryl E. Myers Egerton, Minto, NB 1 1 0 0 1

100265 05/15/2010 WF-BO - Arley D Hussin Arvada, CO USA 0 0 0 0 0

100266 05/16/2010 WF-BO - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 0 0 1

ped-mi-pao-thor.htm
ped-mi-pao-wendel.htm
ped-rossy-polly.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show F Sanders Lady Godiva At Bauer BP ABP PP GC DIC

Andi Bauer

103457 07/23/2010 WF-BB - Donald J Emslie, Surrey, BC 0 0 0 0 0

103458 07/23/2010 WF-BB -  G. Tim Doxtater, Surrey, BC 0 0 0 0 0

103459 07/24/2010 WF-BB - Guy A P Jeavons, Moffat, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103460 07/24/2010 WF-BB - Cheryl W. Stuber, Irvine, AB 0 0 0 0 0

103461 07/25/2010 WF-BB - Judith A P Shurb, Victoria, BC 0 0 0 0 0

103462 07/25/2010 WF-BB - Everett K. Mincey, Langley, BC 0 0 0 0 0

101101 07/30/2010 WF-BO - Steve Dr. Keating, Dallas, TX USA 0 0 0 0 0

101102 07/31/2010 WF-BO - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 0 0 0 0 0

103292 10/22/2010 WF-BO - Jean M. Bateman, Saanichton, BC 3 3 0 0 0

103336 11/05/2010 WF - Charles Trotter, Carmel, CA USA 0 0 0 0 0

103337 11/06/2010 WF - John Reeve-newson, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103338 11/07/2010 WF - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3 3 0 0 0

Show M Ch. Spindrift Cassanova In Black BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Pamela I. Schmied

100781 06/18/2010 PB -  Leslie B. Rogers, Langley, BC 0 0 5 0 0

100784 06/19/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB -  Kathleen Anderson-Wulff, Saskatoon, SK 5 5 5 0 5

100786 06/20/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB-PG -  Letitia Bett, Carrying Place, ON 4 4 20 0 4

100079 08/06/2010 WM - Kenneth Mcdermott, Newburgh, NY USA 3 3 0 0 0

100080 08/07/2010 WM - Gloria Geringer, Denham Springs, LA USA 3 3 0 0 0

100081 08/08/2010 WM-BP-BB - Allan E. Pepper, Vineland, ON 4 4 4 0 4

102673 10/10/2010 WM-BP - Christopher S Neilson, Castleton, ON 0 0 3 0 0

Total 19 19 37 0 13

Show M Ch. Spindrift Black Orpheus BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Helen M Sparrow

100113 03/26/2010 BP - Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 0 0 4 0 0

101130 05/07/2010 WM-BO - Gail H. Forsythe, Calgary, AB 2 2 0 0 0

101676 05/23/2010 WM-BO - Edgar L. Bajona, Nanaimo, BC 3 3 0 0 0

100781 06/18/2010 WM-BO -  Leslie B. Rogers, Langley, BC 3 3 0 0 0

100782 06/18/2010 WM - Barbara R. Watt, Victoria, BC 3 3 0 0 0

100783 06/19/2010 WM-BW-BB - Lee Anne Bateman, Edmonton, AB 5 5 0 0 5

100785 06/20/2010 WM-BW-BB - Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 4 4 0 0 4

Total 20 20 4 0 9

ped-spindrift-cassanova-in-black.htm
ped-spindrift-black-orpheus.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show F Ch. Spindrift 's Heaven Sent BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Pamela I. Schmied

101130 05/07/2010 WF-BB - Gail H. Forsythe, Calgary, AB 4 4 0 0 4

101132 05/09/2010 WM-BW-BB - Ronald Mahon, St Thomas, ON 1 1 0 0 0

101675 05/22/2010 WF-BO - Conny Gutierrez Otero, Mexico, MX 1 1 0 0 0

101676 05/23/2010 WF-BW-BB - Edgar L. Bajona, Nanaimo, BC 5 5 0 0 5

101677 05/23/2010 WF-BO - Katelon Bajona-Fox, Nanaimo, BC 1 1 0 0 0

Total 12 12 0 0 9

Show F

 

Ch. Spindrift Miss Pettybones BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Pamela I. Schmied

100781 06/18/2010 WF-BW-BB-Gr 3 -  Leslie B. Rogers, Langley, BC 5 23 0 0 23

100782 06/18/2010 WF-BW-BB - Barbara R. Watt, Victoria, BC 5 5 0 0 5

100784 06/19/2010 WF-BO -  Kathleen Anderson-Wulff, Saskatoon, SK 1 1 0 0 0

100785 06/20/2010 WF-BO - Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100786 06/20/2010 WF-BO -  Letitia Bett, Carrying Place, ON 0 0 0 0 0

Total 11 29 0 0 28

ped-spindrift-heaven-sent.htm
ped-spindrift-miss-pettybones.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M Ch. Spindrift Mr Independence BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Lori & Scot Meadows

100834 02/06/2010 BP - Harold Pybus, Abbotsford, BC 0 0 4 0 0

100183 03/12/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Everett K. Mincey  Langley, BC 1 1 1 0 1

100184 03/13/2010 WM-BP-BO - Marilynn Mincey, Langley, BC 0 0 2 0 0

100185 03/14/2010 WM-BP-BO - Wendy Paquette, Azilda, ON 0 0 2 0 0

100043 03/27/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Katelon Bajona-Fox, Nanaimo, BC 2 2 2 0 2

100044 03/28/2010 WM-BP-BO - Edward H. Macdonald, Victoria, BC 0 0 2 0 0

102052 04/02/2010 WM-BP-BO - James G. Reynolds, Ottawa, ON 0 0 2 0 0

102053 04/03/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Shirley Limoges, Ottawa, ON 1 1 1 0 1

102054 04/04/2010 WM-BW-BB-BP - Robert Dawson, 0980 Manilla, PH 1 1 1 0 1

100137 04/16/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Fred Bassett, Broken Arrow, OK USA 2 2 2 0 2

100138 04/17/2010 WM-BP-BO - John Lewington, South Australia, AU 0 0 2 0 0

100139 04/18/2010 WM-BP-BO - Robert A Stein La Quinta, CA USA 0 0 1 0 0

100542 04/18/2010 WM-BP-BO - Carla Molinari, Alcabideche, PT 0 0 1 0 0

100812 04/30/2010 WM-BP-BB - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100813 05/01/2010 WM-BP-BB - Frederick N. Dewsbury, Oakville, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100814 05/02/2010 WM-BP-BB-Gr 3-BPIS - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 0 11 187 0 11

100264 05/14/2010 WM-BP-BO - Cheryl E. Myers Egerton, Minto, NB 0 0 1 0 0

100265 05/15/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Arley D Hussin Arvada, CO USA 1 1 1 0 1

100266 05/16/2010 WM-BW-BP-BB - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 1 1 1 0 1

100678 06/25/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Charles Bett), Carrying Place, ON 0 15 0 4 15

100679 06/25/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Letitia Bett, Carrying Place, ON 0 11 0 3 11

100680 06/26/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 0 10 0 2 10

100681 06/26/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 0 16 0 5 16

100682 06/27/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Douglas Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 13 0 3 13

100683 06/27/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Avery Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 13 0 3 13

100558 07/16/2010 BB - Honey A. Glendinning, Delta, BC 0 0 0 0 0

100559 07/16/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Jamieson Rick Glendinning, Delta, BC 0 11 0 3 11

100560 07/17/2010 BB - Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 0 0 0 0 0

100561 07/17/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 0 5 0 2 5

100562 07/18/2010 BB - Edgar L. Bajona, Nanaimo, BC 0 0 0 0 0

100563 07/18/2010 BB-Gr 4 - Melvin Beech, Aylmer, ON 0 3 0 3 3

102082 09/18/2010 BB-Gr 1 - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 0 10 0 5 10

102690 09/24/2010 BB - Melvin Beech, Aylmer, ON 0 0 0 0 0

102691 09/24/2010 BB - Mel KB Saranchuk, Lethbridge, AB 0 0 0 0 0

102692 09/25/2010 BB-Gr 3 - Richard Lopaschuk, Cranbrook, BC 0 15 0 3 15

102693 09/25/2010 BB - Wayne M Thompso, Westbank, BC 0 0 0 0 0

102694 09/26/2010 BB-Gr 2 - Avery Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 18 0 4 18

102695 09/26/2010 BB - Douglas Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103292 10/22/2010 BB - Jean M. Bateman, Saanichton, BC 5 5 0 1 5

103293 10/23/2010 BB - Arley D Hussin, Arvada, CO USA 5 5 0 1 5

103294 10/24/2010 BB - Christopher S Neilson, Castleton, ON 5 5 0 1 5

100073 11/26/2010 BB - Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 2 2 0 0 2

100074 11/27/2010 BO -  Patricia Hastings, Aloha, OR USA 0 0 0 0 0

100075 11/28/2010 BO -  Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 0 0 0 0 0

Total 26 177 213 43 177

ped-spindrift-mr-independance.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points

Show M

 

Spindrift The Mandarin Man BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Pamela I. Schmied

100426 07/02/2010 WM - Marion M Postgate, Vancouver, BC 1 1 0 0 0

100427 07/03/2010 WM-BP - Mrs. Polly Smith, St Stephens Church, VA USA 1 1 3 0 0

100428 07/04/2010 WM - Dr. Robert Smith, St Stephens Church, VA 1 1 0 0 0

100078 08/05/2010 WM-BP-BB-PG - Tempest A. Deptuch, Louis Creek, BC 4 4 35 0 5

100741 08/06/2010 WM - Chie Ejima Yamakado, Mie-prf, JP 2 2 0 0 0

102672 10/09/2010 WM-BP - Wendy Maisey, Calgary, AB 0 0 3 0 0

102674 10/11/2010 WM-BP - Donald J Emslie, Surrey, BC 0 0 3 0 0

Total 9 9 44 0 5

Show M Ch Taipan Doc Holiday BP ABP PP GC DIC

5 Generation Pedigree

Randal G Hassan

100337 06/06/2010 BB - Diane Baillie, Mount Eliza, AU 1 1 0 0 1

Total 1 1 0 0 1

Show F Tansek's Pinchou Isis BP ABP PP GC DIC

Monica Proudfoot & Danniel Oosterman

100925 03/26/2010 WF-BB - Phyllis Pancel, Sudbury, ON 0 0 0 0 0

103206 12/27/2010 WF-BO - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 1 1 0 0 0

103208 12/29/2010 WF-BO - William Rodriguez Umana, Costa Rica, CR 1 1 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0

ped-spindrift-the-mandarin-man.htm
ped-taipan-doc-holiday.htm


BP = Breed Points    ABP = All Breed Points    PP= Puppy Points    GC = Grand Champion Points
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